SECTION PIL

ITEM NO.36

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 129 OF 2014

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

INDIAN OIL OFFICER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

(With appln(s) for permission to file s from filing O.T.) (With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, exemption

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is

allowed.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti in addition.

[ Savita Sainani ]

[ Madhu Bala ] [ Savita Court Master Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com