## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.129 OF 2014

INDIAN OIL OFFICER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr. Atrabhuwan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.2

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG Mr. Praveen Marahatta, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For R-4

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR Ms. Kanchana, Adv.

For R-5

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Beripal, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the letter.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are permitted to file their respective counter affidavits.

(Chetan Kumar) |Court Master |(Savita Sainani) |Assistant Registrar