SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 129/2014

INDIAN OIL OFFICER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Adv. Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India states that Counter affidavit is ready and the same is to be filed during the course of the day. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits he does not want to file any rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter for final disposal in the month of January, 2015 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER