ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 129/2014

INDIAN OIL OFFICER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shahil Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Maronia, Adv.

MS. Charu Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

io. imizz maczydz, mav

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner makes an oral prayer to implead individual member of each one of the petitioners-association as co-petitioner in this petition. Learned counsel for the respondent have no objection to the proposed amendment of the writ petition and addition of individual members of the association as petitioner subject to all just exceptions. We permit the petitioners to amend the petition suitably as indicated above. Amended petition shall be filed within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, to the amended petition be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after the needful is done.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master