

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 129/2014

INDIAN OIL OFFICER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

for Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS